MODEL : JS-9000D
SERIAL NO. :220402301

JS-9000D
7= G (3 PR B B & R B - L A

Manual book & parts book

JSTAR SEWING MACHINE




1LANAERS /Machine body

2. FihIEE /Shaft mechanism

2. FihEEE /Shaft mechanism

TNy Sy
f{ér‘»!’)

23+ 101031401
23+ 101031402
24 115021401
25+ 101043701
25+ 101043702

PREATEMA M
PREATEY H
2
TRREH M
TRRIEAN H

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM M
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM H
WASHER

SLIDE BLOCK SLOT ASSY M
SLIDE BLOCK SLOT ASSY H
SCREW PAN SM3. 57 X40-6
RUBBER CAP 8.5

FELT

NEEDLE BAR BUSH U

NEEDLE BAR M

NEEDLE BAR H

NEEDLE BAR BUSH D M

29
- M
_30+ _30+
o s
31+ 31+
36+5—37 32534 35 36+7_37
32—9=—34 35
3+ < ]
Fs 5 | &= T H AW NAME OF PARTS FS| B S | %= S LA NAME OF PARTS Fs 5 | %= T H AWM NAME OF PARTS
1 062711212 | 3 | B4 SM4. 76X 32-12 SCREW PAN SM4. 76X 32-12 1 101031601 1| 4247 Sw7.14 SCREW PAN SM7. 14 32 1101041101 | 1 |$tFFELIR NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
2 | 168010201 1 EHR FACE PLATE 2| 101031901 1 | BEE 6.8 RUBBER CAP 6.8 33+ | 115024101 | 1 |#lét DBX1 14 NEEDLE DBX 1 #14
3 168010301 1 HARE GASKET 3 | 125031501 1| sHATERR COUNTER WEIGHT 33+ | 115024102 | 1 |#1%t DPX5 20 NEEDLE DP X5 #20
4 | 115010801 2 | BRE 8.5 RUBBER 8.5 4| 101031801 1 | 4257 sm7.14 SCREW PAN SM7. 14 34 | 101041001 | 1 | Z$HRET SmM3.18 SCREW PAN SM3. 18
5 101011001 2 BEE 12.2 RUBBER 12.2 5 101032001 1 LiHETHE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 35 | 101011801 1 | EMREM SLIDE PLATE GOMPONENTS
6 | 115010401 = SIDE PLATE 6 | 014770632 | 2 | 4247 SM6.35 SCREW SM6. 35 36+ | 115023401 | 1 |4taR m THREAD PLATE M
7 062501016 9 12T M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X10 7 012060832 2 | 4837 M6X8 SCREW PAN M6 X8 36+ | 112023402 1 |$4R H THREAD PLATE H
8 115010501 1 BRI GASKET 8 | 101032101 1| ZE&WER BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 37 | 115023501 | 2 |4B&Tsma. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37
9 168010901 1 BEE 37.8 RUBBER 37.8 9 168020901 1 LidhihE BUSHING INTERMSDIATE 38 | 101032501 1| badisE THRUST COLLAR
10 | 168011001 | 1 | BiAE MOTOR COVER 10| 101033801 | 1| LAk MAIN SHAFT 39 |o014770632 | 1 |4Z§TSM6. 35X 40-6 | SCREW SM6. 35X 40-6
11 | 018502036 4 4257 M5X 20 SCREW PAN M5 X 20 11 | 101032701 1 LHEWHE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING READ
12 | 115010701 | 2 | BEE 155 RUBBER 15.5 12| 115024001 | 4 | ifh] OIL SEAL
13 | os2400616 | 1| 424 maxe SCREW PAN N4 X 6 13 ] 169024201 | 1 | ShiALAKE SERVO NOTOR ASSY
14 | 15011200 | 1 | minEE EDGE WINDING DEVICE 14| 028050246 [ 3 | OMHELE SPRING WASHER
15 | 168011701 | 4 | FEiRAE BED SCREW STUD 15 | 025050132 | 3 | B W5 WASHER 15
16 | 101011401 1 BEE o1 RUBBER 21 16 | 018501436 [ 3 | #25T M5 14 SCREW PAN M5X 14
17 | 168012001 1 RE UPPER COVER 17 | 115020101 1| w5 FILM ROTATING AND ENCODER
18 | 168012501 5 iB4T M3X8 SCREN PAN M3X8 18 | 062350516 3 | 48T M5X5 SCREW PAN M5X5
i 19 | 115025301 1| F# HANG WHEEL ASM
20 | 012501032 2| $25T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
21 | 115025401 1 | 4257 sm8. 73 SCREW PAN SM8. 73
22 | 012060832 | 1 | 25T M6x8 SCREW PAN M6X8
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

26 115024601 1247 SM3. 57
27 115010801 BEE 8.5
28 115025601 SHES

29 101040301 HIFLE
30+ | 101040401 ST M

30+ | 101040402 £H4F H

31+ | 101040901 HIFTEM
31+ | 101040902 HHFTE H

NEEDLE BAR BUSH D H

3. EBIZEE /Presser foot mechanism

4 X812 & /Feeed mechanism components

4 x¥12EE/Feeed mechanism components

Fe| B S | %= EH 2K NAME OF PARTS F5 =S | HE EH 2 MW NAME OF PARTS Fe | B S |#%E T H B MW NAME OF PARTS
1 101054501 1 BEET SM3. 57 SCREW SM3.57 1 018501636 1 BEET M5X 16 SCREW PAN M5X 16 38 115072601 1 1247 SCREW PAN
2 101054601 1 HE3. 7 WASHER 3.7 2 168040201 2 EATEH STUD 39 168043901 1 a4 FEED DRIVING SHAFT
3 168030301 1 JAERNRE HAND LIFTER 3 168040301 1 BIGEEAT F-REGULATOR CONNECT ROD 40 | 048050342 2 +% B5 RING E5
4 081004070 1 0BU[E] P4 RING P4 4 014680632 2 12£T SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 41 125013001 2 B E 15.3 RUBBER 15. 3
5 101054701 1 REROE PRESS FOOT LIFTER CAM ASM 5 168040501 1 {BI4E i 4% INVERTED CAANK
6 101052001 2 BIALATAE A5 LINK SHAFT 6 [168040601-1] 1 BI4E LSRN (352) | BACKSEWING STEPPING MOTOR
7 101052101 2 B imigp e () WASHER 7 018401432 4 HE5T MAX 14 SCREW PAN M4X14
8 1680310011 1 AEBIRTATAT HANK LIFTER LINK 8 101061501 1 BTN BE A $H ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
9 168030901 1 R EBIRIAT LIFTING LEVER LINK 9 014760832 2 25T SM5. 95 SCREW PAN SM5.95
10 048050342 3 % E5 SNAP RING E5 10 101061801 2 BHIRIEFT 22 54 FEED LINK STUD
11 101056301 1 HE 6.35 WASHER 6. 35 11 168041101 1 )inse LEVEL FEED REGULATOR
12 115034301 3 MIERET SM4. 76 SCREW SM4. 76 12 101061601 2 AR EFT FEED ROCKER LINK
13 115034501 1 MAIARET SM6. 35 SCREW SM6. 35 13 168041301 1 YIEs A s ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
14 115034601 1 B F4F LIFT KNEE CONTROL LEVER 14 | 101061701 2 BHARICESRT FEED ROCKER L INK
15 168031501 1 HEIRETARE PRESSURE REGULATING BOL 15 101060901 1 ERNEM WSLKING FOOT PIN
16 101050301 1 BE S PRESSER GUIDE BAR 16 101022801 5 $24T SM3. 57 SCREW PAN SM3. 57
17 101050401 1 BEE PRESSER SPRING 17 101063301 1 X R AR FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK
18 101050601 1 EFSLE NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BAACKET 18 101063501 2 B24T SM5. 95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95
19 014770632 1 #2457 SM6. 35 SCREW SM6. 35 19 101063401 1 X HhAR NWALKING FOOT PIN
20 101050901 1 EAFERHE SHOCK PAD 20 101061101 1 FEATARAILRET HINGE SCREW
21 101051001 1 ERFHE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 21 101060102 1 EATEH H CONNECT ING ROD ASM
22 101050501 1 EF PRESSER BAR 22 101063601 1 B G HRTE READ CRANK ASM
23 115031001 1 B24T SM3. 57 SCREW SM3.57 23 101063701 1 12EE SM5. 95 NUT SM5.95
24 101051301 1 Einci=trd PROTECT SHELF 24 | 048140142 2 $4E c14 RING C14

25+ | 101051201 1 JEBD M MPRESSER FOOT ASM M 25 125064301 2 i E ) 0IL SEAL

25+ | 101051202 1 JEBD H MPRESSER FOOT ASM H 26 | 168042601 1 X Fih FEED ROCKER SHAFT
26 169033301 1 R ERNNES HAND LIFTER CAM 27 101063101 2 EiHRTE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
27 014600832 2 12$T M6X 8 SCREW PAN M6X8 28 014770632 4 12£T SM6. 35 SCREW PAN SMé. 35
28 018601232 1 B25T M6X12 SCREW PAN M6X12 29 101062901 2 XA imiNE THRUST COLLAR
29 169034001 1 Sk BEARING 30 125064201 2 EhimPE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
30 168033101 1 4 & BN th #R % PRESSER FOOT CRANK SHAFT 31 101062201 1 IF5etH FEED BAR SHAFT
31 025060236 1 #BhH WASHER 32 101062501 1 IR FEED ROCKER
32 168033201 1 14 E IR S ph A7 PRESSER FOOT DRIVING CRANK 33 101062301 1 I FEED BAR
33 | 021600106 1 2 M6X0. 75 NUT M6X0.75 34 | 115047001 2 $2£T SM3. 18 SCREW PAN SM3.18
34 012500632 2 B25T M5X 6 SCREW PAN M5X 6 35+ | 115046901 1 ERZE M FEED DOG M
35 168033501 1 EhAR I E SET SCREW COLLAR 35+ | 115046902 1 ERIZF H FEED DOG H
36 168033601 1 B R AR SEE RUBBER CAP 36 101062701 1 125T SM5. 95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95
37 168033701 1 1A E BITAT CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 37 101063901 1 AT X HTE DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM




5.5E8%EE/ Hook components

6./ HEBEE R /Lubrication

7 2448 /Threading mechanism

15
1 16
17—<——1
19 21 =
%
20 19 23 7e
21 e G
Fe = W= FEH B8 NAME OF PARTS Fe E = = E H & NAME OF PARTS F5 = H= EH B8 NAME OF PARTS
1 101041301 1 igEeE BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1 115031001 2 B2ET SM3. 57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 1 062400616 4 ¥4 MAX 6 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW PAN M4 X 6
2 014760832 3 B2£T SM5. 95 SCREW SM5. 95 2 101090701 1 SHELEE R OIL THREAD BORAD ASM 2 168070201 1 zRA Y SOLENOID COVER
3 168050301 1 24 FiE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH U 3 101090901 1 HE OIL GAUGE WINDOW 3 168070301 1 NS A=zR AR LS ELEC TENSION RELEASE ASSY
4 101041901 1 2k VERTICAL SHAFT 4 101091001 1 0 B 0 RING 4 062500816 2 1257 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
5 101042201 1 BHTHE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH D 5 101090601 1 ShEE e OIL FELT PRESSER 5 168070802 1 FR Bk R I SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
6 115072201 1 HERERL D HOOK STOPPER 6 101090301 1 ShEs FELT 6 168070901 1 NG TENSION SHAFT
7 115072601 1 12T SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SW4. 37 7 101091801 1 EamitmE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 7 168071001 1 MEEENE TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING
8 115072701 1 ROEAN BOBBIN GASE ASSY 8 115024001 1 ShE 0IL SEAL 8 125020101 1 E&% FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
9 115072401 1 i BOBBIN 9 168063401 1 SHEMER OIL GAGE WINDOW 9 062400616 1 1257 MAX6 SCREW PAN M4 X6
10 115072301 1 HERR A1 ROTARY HOOK ASSY 10 101091601 1 SR EEIEET OIL PUMP SUPPORT 10 101010901 2 125 SM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4. 76
1 115071401 1 SEEIRET 0IL COVER SCREW 1 168061401 1 SHERAEY PUMP UNIT 1 101010801 1 PRI E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
12 115071901 1 s 0IL CORE 12 101074701 1 12T SM5. 95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95 12 101022201 1 $24T SM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4. 76
13 115073401 2 ShE 0IL SEAL 13 115072601 1 B25T SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 13 115090301 1 TR SPOOL PLATE
14 168051401 1 NETES PUMP BUSH 14 168061701 1 JFTkeAH FLOAT ASSY 14 115100501 3 1257 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X 6
15 115071601 1 SHE 0IL SEAL 15 168061802 1 SHEZTE OIL BOX SEALING RING 15 101022501 1 GRegERAY BOBBIN WINDER ASM
16 101042901 1 HERR 4 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT 16 062350616 7 B2ET M3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6 16 101022801 2 125] SM3. 57 SCREW PAN SM3.57
17 014770432 2 1257 SMé. 35 SCREW PAN SM6. 35 17 168062002 1 HaE THE OIL BOX GOVER 17 101022701 1 171 KNIFE
18 115072001 1 = SET SCREW COLLAR 18 168062102 1 hE 0IL BOX 18 168072101 1 CRELBS R E BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM
19 168051901 1 THEME BUSHING THREAD FINGER 19 115080401 3 i3m0 OIL FEEDING PIPE 19 168072201 1 RS gL s L THREAD TENSION ASM
20+ 125082201 1 DLk LOWER THREAD FINGER 20 115085501 4 HES 0IL PIPE CLAMP 20 115090701 1 MEZSME R FRAME THREAD GUIDE R
20+ | 168052001 1 DR (BT LOWER THREAD FINGER 21 168062401 2 S L= VINYL TUBE L= 21 115090801 1 1257 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X 6
21 101080701 1 1247 SM3. 57 SCREW PAN SM3. 57 22 168062601 1 #m0 OIL FEEDING PIPE 22+ 168072501 1 Je LB EGE M THREAD TENSION ASSY M
23 081004870 1 0 BE P4 0 RING P4 22+ 168072601 1 Jeik 2SR ¢ H THREAD TENSION ASSY H
24 115081501 1 PTIEE] ADJUESTING SCREW 23 014760832 2 125 SM5. 95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95
25 124123201 1 L ER WIRE PLATE 24 115090501 1 %Em P-BAR BRACKET THREAD GUIDE
26 168063001 1 0 BE 0 RING 25 168072801 1 BT R&ES THREAD TAKE-UP
27 115080901 1 HUHIZET M8 SCREW PAN M8
28 018502032 8 B2£T M5 X 20 SCREW PAN M5X 20
29 168063501 1 SRR MR OIL WINDOW CUSHION
30 115110401 1 B24TSM3. 57 X 40-5 SCREW PAN SM3.57 X40-5

8.1J&k2EE /Thread trimmer mechanism

9.FI4EFF X2EE/Quick reverse switch mechanism

11.pf#44/Accessories

12 13 i 14S ; :
3
o) R 7
L et
— 4 15— EP[:'_-:;;" S
™
A
17
) ; g
4] i
1 6_ 1 E-:' yELL] f’:']
|8 — = :
@ D—6 /gy %
5
Fe| B2 |#%= T MW NAME OF PARTS Fs = | B2 FH AW NAME OF PARTS Fs| B S |48 FHaW NAME OF PARTS
1 168080101 1 B R L SOLENOID SETTING PLATE L 1 062500816 4 ¥4 M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X8 1 115150401 2 WLk EHE MACHINE HINGE PLATE
2 |168080201-1 1 B E MOTOR 2 115140301 2 Mz U2 CORD HOLDER U2 2 115150501 2 KR HINGE SLEEVE HEAD
3 1680803011 1 B ZER R SOLENOID SETTING PLATE R 3 168090101 1 BISETF LA R-SWICH ASSY 3 125120601 2 SERFF = QUAKEPROOF WASHER
4 | 018401232 | 8 | 4E4T M4X12 SCREW PAN M4 X 12 4 [ 15150701 | 4 ) 5T NAIL
5 025050132 4 HE M5 WASHER M5 5 125120801 2 SLERBHE R QUAKEPROOF WASHER
6 | 028050246 | 4 | maEmmE SPRING WASHER 6 | 115151601 |1 | HREET] (/) SCREW DIRVER
7 115151701 1 12227] (Fh) SCREW DIRVER
7 018501232 4 14T M5X 12 SCREW PAN M5X 12
8 115151801 1 12247] (KD SCREW DIRVER
8 125080401 3 125 M3X7 SCREW PAN M3X7
= 9+ 115024101 4 #l5t DBX1 14 NEEDLE DBX1 14
9 125082501 1 HTIER KNIFE HOLLDER PRESSER PLATE
9+ 115024102 4 HLEt DPX5 20 NEEDLE DP X5 20
10 115111301 3 1257 SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 10 115072401 3 b BOBBIN
13 125081401 1 EE7] MOVABLE KNIFEL U 13 115151301 1 W= HEAD COVER
14 125080501 1 1257 SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 14 168111601 1 EHFH PARTS BOOK
15 125080601 4 1257 M4 SCREW PAN M4 15 115151901 1 EAFE Y CONNECTING ROD ASSY
16 125082001 1 TIRKERF KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD L 16 115060101 1 BTRY KNEE LIFTER ASSY
17 125081701 1 BVIES HOLER M-KNIFE D = = g = . NAME OF PARTS 17 115151401 1 R Z2¢H 4+ 2DR THREAD STAND ASM 2DR
18 021400306 2 128 W NUT M4 55 i Al T B R 18 169050101 1 BEE Y ELECTRONIC KNEE CONTROL ASSY
19 125081901 1 TIBRFaEMT KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD S 1 018502032 3 2] M5X 20 SCREW PAN M5X 20 19 125103101 1 iechiA OIL PAN
20 | 125081601 1 L71% HOLER M-KNIFE U 2 1681002011 1| #EHIEE CONTROL BOX ASSY
21| 125082101 1| Phkiid THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 3 | 101020201 | 2 | 424T Sm4.37X40-6 SCREW PAN SM4. 37X 40-6
22 | 018501432 | 2 | 43T M5X14 SCREW M5X 14 4 | 168100601 1| #BiE&LEH4.3 OPERATION PANEL
23| 15112301 |1 | UARERE FORKED SHAFT BUSH 5 | 168012501 | 2 | #2457 w3xs SCREW PAN N3X8
24 014760832 1 12%T SM5.95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95 6 062501016 2 B25T M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
25 168082001 1 UL THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
26 169110102 1 YL EN R THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT




